

Spl. NDPS Case No.25 of 2013

Order No.43
03.02.2018

Accused 1. Najrul Md., 2. Rasibul, 3. Pasir on CB are present.
No ER of WPA against accused Sarkarji received.

There is no possibility of execution of WPA against accused Sarkarji in near future. Hence the case is filed for the present for accused Sarkarji. This case shall proceed against rest accused.

Copy not supplied to the accused. It appears from the case record that copy is not ready for supply to the accused.

HCC, Copying Department, Criminal Section is directed to prepare two sets of copies for supply to the accused. Let the case record together with CD be sent to the HCC, Copying Department, Criminal Section for preparation of copies.

To **11.03.2020** for appearance and supply of copy.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur