

**Spl. NDPS Case No.25 of 2013**

**Order No.36  
07-01-2019**

Record put up by petition filed on behalf of accused Pasir. Accused prays for bail on the medical ground of his wife.

Ld. PP in charge is present. Prosecution files written objection against the bail.

Bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for the accused as well as Ld. PP in charge.

Perused the case record and medical documents filed by the accused.

Considering the documents I find that enlargement of accused on bail on the ground of medical treatment of his wife is not very much urgent. Hence, prayer for bail is rejected.

To date.

Spl. Judge(NDPS)  
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur

Spl. Judge(NDPS)  
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur

37  
19-01-19

The case record is put up today.  
Accd Pasir files a petn and prays for bail on  
the ground stated there in.  
Let the petn be kept with the case record,  
To date i.e. on 01-02-19 for bail hearing.  
d/ebz

Judge, Special Court (NDPS ACT)/c  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (NDPS ACT)/c  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Elk & WTA.  
borders on c.b.

as received  
2 WTA.

(NDPS ACT)  
Dinajpur

Act  
.....  
.....  
.....  
regi  
.....  
.....