

Police of Goalpokher PS returned W/A pending against accused namely Sarkarji son of Jialuddin of village Ambari under PS Goalpokher without execution, annexed with a copy of order sheet passed by this court in Crl. Misc. Case No.366 of 2019. There was no specific report of execution submitted by the executing officer and for that it is not known whether police found said wanted accused Sarkarji in the recorded address or not.

I failed to understand why the police of Goalpokher PS returned the W/A without any report.

In the above referred Crl. Misc. Case was filed by an accused namely Md. Isjahar and it was found that said petitioner Md. Isjahar was not an wanted accused in NDPS Case No.25/2013 so his prayer for anticipatory bail was not entertained. It has been specifically mentioned in the order sheet that one Sarkarji son of Jialuddin was wanted accused in NDPS Case No.25/2013.

Police failed to assigned any reason as to there is any person in the name of Sarkarji son of Jialuddin in village Ambari. It is patently clear that Md. Isjahar and Sarkarji are not same and identical person. **So the report of execution of W/A should be supported by reason as to why the W/A is being returned without execution.**

Under the circumstances a fresh W/A against accused Sarkarji S/o Jialuddin is issued with a direction to execute the same without much delay with specific report.

To date (09.07.2019) for ER of W/A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the OC, Goalpokher PS together with W/A for information and necessary action.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (NDPS ACT)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (NDPS ACT)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

41
9-07-19

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of W/A.
Out of (4) acid person (5) acid persons are present by filing list.
No ER of W/A is received against the acid Sarkarji
To 30-07-19 for appearance and ER of W/A.

D/Sy

Judge, Special Court (NDPS ACT)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (NDPS ACT)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

IN.
Memo 299
dt 21.05.19
S.P.-926
dt 21.05.19

NDPS ACT

adm