

NDPS Case No..25 of 2013(181/14)

JO CODE No.WB00575  
CNR No.WBUD01-002027-2013

**Order No.56**

**19.04.2023**

Three charge sheeted accused persons facing trial namely, 1. Posir MD, 2. Rasibul @ Khamku and 3. Najrul Md. on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Their Ld. Lawyer is present.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No prosecution witness is present.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

For ends of justice, four consecutive dates for evidence are fixed due to over congestion of PO's dairy.

To **29.09.2023** for evidence of CSW Nos.1,

To **30.09.2023** for evidence of CSW Nos.2 & 3,

To **03.10.2023** for evidence of CSW Nos.4 & 5.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alamats of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

Dictd & Corrted.

By me,

Judge

Judge, Special Court & Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur