

**NDPS Case No.25 of 2013**  
**CNR WBUD01-002027-2013**  
**JO Code No.WB01460.**

**Order No.60**  
**20.04.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.  
All three accused persons Posir, Rasibul @ Khamku and Najrul Md on court bail are present by filing hazira along with their Ld. Advocate.  
Ld. PP in charge is present.  
No witness is present.  
The case is adjourned today.  
Heard.  
Current schedule exhausts today.  
In the circumstances, after hearing both sides, the prayer is considered and allowed.

**To 01.10.2024** for evidence of CSW No.1,  
**To 03.10.2024** for evidence of CSW No.2,  
**To 04.10.2024** for evidence of CSW No.3.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alamats of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

Judge  
Raiganj, U/D.

Judge(NDPS),  
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur