

**NDPS Case No. 25 of 2013  
CNR WBUD01-002027-2013  
JO Code No.WB00699**

**Order No.64**  
**23.04.2025**

**Regular P.O is on leave.**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence CSW 1.

All three accused persons Posir, Rasibul @ Khamku and Najrul Md is absent by petition.

Petition is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

No witness is present.

The day is adjourned.

To-date (**24.04.2025**) for appearance and evidence of CSW 3.

D/C by me

Judge, I/C  
Raiganj, U/D.

Judge(NDPS), I/C  
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur