

NDPS Case No. 25 of 2013
CNR WBUD01-002027-2013
JO Code No.WB00883

Order No.74
22.01.2026

- 1) Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 3.
- 2) All the three accused persons are present with their Ld. Lawyer.
- 3) Ld. P.P in Charge is present but submits that due to inadvertent mistake no summons could be issued.
- 4) Record says that 27.01.2026 is also fixed for evidence of this schedule.
- 5) As summons could not be issued, keeping this schedule alive, would make no sense as in the parity, it will cause unnecessary harassment to the accused persons.
- 6) Accordingly, on prayer of the prosecution, the instant schedule is being canceled.
- 7) Let the matter be listed on :
- 8) **05.03.2026** for evidence of CSW No. 1 and 8.
- 9) **09.03.2026** for evidence of CSW No. 3 and 4.
- 10) **12.03.2026** for evidence of CSW No. 5, 6 and 7.
- 11) Prosecution is to ensure the appearance of the witness on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court,(NDPS Act),
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court,(NDPS Act),
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.